(newly described and with an address to be determined), is no longer needed for municipal 

purposes; and 

WHEREAS, the City Council authorized the negotiation of a purchase and sale agreement 

for said real property to MBN Properties, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, for the 

purchase price of Eleven Thousand Two Hundred Four Dollars and Fifty Cents ($11,204.50); and 

WHEREAS, the City Council now desires to formally approve the sale of the property and 

authorize the necessary instruments to complete the transaction. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

CHIPLEY, FLORIDA, THAT: